

For Immediate Release Contact: Wendy Moon Texell Credit Union 254.773.1604 **marketing@texell.org**

Texell Insurance Receives Best of 2024 Award

Temple, TX (February 5, 2025) – Texell Insurance, a subsidiary of Texell Credit Union, ranked in the top 10 Insurance Agencies in Temple by Business Rate. Based on real customer feedback in Google reviews in 2024, this award recognizes Texell Insurance as a top-rated insurance agency.

"We are extremely honored to be recognized by our members for our outstanding customer service," said Wes Chancler, Agency Manager at Texell Insurance. "Our team works hard to make sure that our members have the insurance they need, and it's great to hear that our customers appreciate our hard work."

Texell Insurance offers a variety of coverage options from trusted insurance carriers. Whether Texell members need to insure a car, boat, home, or even a wedding or pet, Texell Insurance agents find the protection needed. Commercial auto, general liability, and business owner policies are also offered, and members can take advantage of the Medicare education program that became available this past year.

In 2024, Texell ranked 11th in *Best Credit Unions to Work For* in the nation by American Banker. The credit union also consistently earns a five-star rating by Bauer Financial, the highest rating attainable, evidence of Texell's commitment to financial strength and stability. Texell has also been honored with the Excellence in Lending Award from CUNA Mutual Group and the Desjardins Adult Financial Literacy Award from the Texas Credit Union League. Visit Texell.org to learn more about the credit union or TexellInsurance.com to learn about Texell Insurance.

About Texell Credit Union:

Texell Credit Union has eight branches in Central Texas and offers a variety of financial products and services for consumers and businesses. Celebrating its 75th anniversary in December 2023, Texell serves more than 50,000 members. The credit union was awarded the Small Business Administration's (SBA's) #1 in Credit Union Lending Award presented by the North Texas Association of Guaranteed Lenders (NTAGGL) in 2024. Texell received Los Premios de Telemundo Central Texas Award in 2024 and consistently receives "Best Credit Union/Best Bank" awards by readers of the Temple Daily Telegram, Killeen Daily Herald, and the Belton Journal. Visit Texell.org for more information.